PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

Б

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT		
CONVEYING PARTY D	ATA				
N			ame	Execution Date	
Armando E.T. Gonzalez	Armando E.T. Gonzalez 02/27/2007				
RECEIVING PARTY DATA					
Name:	Dow Quimica Me	xiana	a, S.A. de C.V.		
Street Address:	Av. de las Palmas	s No.	405-Mezzanine		
Internal Address:	Torre Optima				
City:	Lomas de Chapu	Itepeo	c, Mexico, D.F		
State/Country:					
Postal Code:					
PROPERTY NUMBERS	5 Total: 1				
 					,
Property Type			Number		
Application Number: 11639		6395	559		
CORRESPONDENCE DATA					
Fax Number:	(215)938-19	982			
Phone: 215-938-1981					
Email:	GARYCOHI	N@S	EATTLEPATENT.COM		
Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US					
Mail.					
Address Line 1:	Correspondent Name: The Dow Chemical Company GARY C. COHN Address Line 1: 215 E. 96TH STREET				
Address Line 2:					
Address Line 4: NEW YORK, NEW YORK 10128					
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			64622		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Gary C Cohn		
Total Attachments: 3 source=64622A Inventor-Dow Quimica#page1.tif source=64622A Inventor-Dow Quimica#page2.tif source=64622A Inventor-Dow Quimica#page3.tif					

This Assignce Acceptance 660 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 660 number, FORM 660

ASSICNEE ACCEDTANCE

		Ac	SIGNEE AUCEP			
	WE, the ASSIG	Av To Lo	OW QUÍMICA MEXICANA S.A v. De las Palmas No. 405 – Mezz orre Optima omas de Chapultepec, Mexico F. 01100 Mexico		ELA OCHOA LABOR	
	hereby accept th	he ASSIGNM	ENT attached hereto which is date	ed: February 26, 2	OFF S	3//
	From, the ASSI Huiloac, 90407 A	GNOR: Ar	mando E.T. Gonzalez, Manolo Garo	\	1 1 S S S S S	
	of the invention		, ,			8
	METHOD FO	R MAKING	AUTOMOTIVE HEADLINERS	8	2	
	without any rest confirmation of	trictions and w acceptance sh	vith all rights and obligations deriv all be deemed a part of the said A	ing therefrom and a SSIGNMENT.	declare that this	
	Signed at			_		
	this	day of	, 20	_		
Seen for legalization for Finance and Attorney-in-F	SEAL the signatures o Fact, of Dow Quír	of David Blak mica Mexican	By: David Blakemore President and Attorne By: Gerardo Reces Director of Finance and ternore, President and Attorney-in a, S.A. de C.V. by	nd Attorney-in-Fa	o Reyes, Director d	of
					a	
					1)3	
(name						
		, at Loma	as de Chapultepec, Mexico City, M	1exico		
(title) This day of		07.				
(name		, at Loma	as de Chapultepec, Mexico City, N	1 exico		
(title) This day of		08.				

PATENT REEL: 027630 FRAME: 0847

This Assignment 110 is in the ENCLISH language and has the same meaning in other fanguages with the same 110 number and R/Dat FORM 110 (R 5/97)

INDIVIDUAL ASSIGNMENT AND INVENTOR'S DECLARATION

(with Priority Rights)

I/we verily believe I am/we are the original, first and sole/joint inventor(s) of the subject matter which is embraced by and for which a patent is sought on the invention entitled: METHOD FOR MAKING AUTOMOTIVE HEADLINERS

which invention was made and invented by me/us out of and in the course of my/our employment with my/our respective employers as stated below my/our name(s). I/we acknowledge that I/we hold the invention and all patent and other rights and powers obtainable or exercisable in respect thereof in trust for our respective employers. As trustee(s), and for good and valuable consideration and/or the remuneration received for my/our work, I/we sell, assign and transfer unto:

> Dow Química Mexicana, S.A. de C.V. Av. de las Palmas No. 405 - Mezzanine Torre Optima Lomas de Chapultepec, México D.F.011000 México

a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Mexico (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee"); my/our entire right, title and interest throughout the world, in and to the invention and all rights and powers to make applications, including provisional applications when permitted by law, for Letters Patent in its own name, or in the name of its designee (or nominee(s)); and all rights and powers to file any corresponding or equivalent applications in any and all countries, including all rights to claim priority under all United States domestic laws, International Convention(s) and Treaties in the name of Assignee, and do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee to insert here the Priority Number, Filing Date, and Filing Country

Priority Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
60/751,581	December 19, 2005	United States of America

of the application, on which the claim for priority will be based; and in and to any Letters Patent that may be issued for the invention in any and all countries. I/we do hereby agree to assist Assignee in the prosecution of the application(s) and in any interference, conflict, opposition or litigation which may arise involving the invention or the patent or patents thereon, and to execute for any and all countries any document relating to applications derived from, corresponding to or equivalent to the above identified application as Assignee may request; and I/we do hereby authorize Assignee or its designee (or nominee(s)) to *insert here any corresponding equivalent Application Number, Filing Date, and Filing County*

- 1			
_ I	Application Number	Filing Date	Filing Country
	ripprioacton reaction	Thing Date	
_ I	11/639 559		
_ I	11/03/03/	December 15, 2006	United States of America

to the above Priority application of any country where that country's patent property must be identified and entered hereinabove for recordal of this Assignment. We authorize Assignee or its designee to translate this Assignment into all languages necessary; and we request that any such Letters Patent be issued to Assignee; and consent to the recordal of this Assignment, or a Notarial True Copy thereof, being under covenant not only that I/we have full power to make the same, but also that such assigned rights are not encumbered by any grant, license, or other right heretofore given.

Subscribed and Declared by me/us:

AL: X APILACO TUXUALO MEXILO	At:
At: X APIZACO TUXCALO MEXILO this X 26 14 day of K FEBRUARY, 20 XO7	this day of , 20
Effective as of December 15, 2006	
Signature: X ARMAND F.T. GONALD.	Signature:
Full Name: Armando E. T. Gonzalez	Full Name:
Residence: Manolo Garcia Mendez No. 51	Residence:
3 Secc. Sta Anita Huiloac	Kesigence;
90407 Apizaco, Tłaxcała MEXICO	
Country: Mexico	
Citizenship: Mexico	Country:
P.O. Address: Same as residence	Citizenship: United States of America
	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By: Dow Química Mexicana, S.A. de C.V.	Employed By:
Of Country: Mexico	Of Country:
At:	Å.t.
this day of , 20	At: day of, 20
, 20 , 20 , 20]	uns, 20, 20
Signature:	Simple
Full Name:	Signature:
Residence:	Residence:
Residence.	Residence:
Country:	Country:
Citizenship: Canada	Citizenship: Canada
P.O. Address: Same as residence	P.O. Address: Same as residence
Employed By:	Employed By:
Of Country:	Of Country:

(x) Additional names and signatures are attached.

This Form 881 is in the ENGLISH language and has the same meaning in other languages with the same 881 number.

FORM 881

Dow Case No. 64622B

SUBSCRIBING WITNESS **AFFIDAVIT OF EXECUTION OF AN ASSIGNMENT**

I. SUFONSO GERMAN

Whose full post office address is:

16 DE SEPTIEMBRE H911 COL CENTRO. APIZACO, TLAXCALA, MEXICO 90300. Make oath and say that I was personally present and did see:

ARMANDO E.T. GONZALEZ

Who is/are personally known or identified to me to be the inventor(s) named in the attached assignment, duly sign and execute the same for the purposes therein stated.

Signed at: <u>Apizaco</u>, <u>Haxcala</u>. On this <u>26</u> day of <u>FEBEUSEN</u> 2007. ubscribing Witness

08/90

RECORDED: 02/01/2012